
Augsburg College () -vs- Gustavus Adolphus College ()
02/09/94 at St. Peter, MN

 
 

 
 
Augsburg College 55

Gustavus Adolphus College 86

Date: 02/09/94
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: St. Peter, MN
Referees: Teressa Dahlen & Jim Christenson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Augsburg College 25 30 55
Gustavus Adolphus College 48 38 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bonnie Koerner * 35 4-10 0-0 7-10 3-2 5 5 0 3 0 2 15
52 Sarah Smith * 30 5-14 0-0 4-6 6-1 7 5 0 3 1 0 14
34 Shannon Mattson * 37 3-14 1-3 2-5 3-2 5 3 1 5 0 1 9
22 Becky Satre * 31 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 1 8
42 Christine Baardseth * 28 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 0 1 6 0 1 0
40 Shannon McGuigan 23 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 1 6
20 Nicole Sperl 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
51 Catherine Mika 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-55 3-9 16-26 16-14 30 17 4 24 1 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-55   32.7 % 3-9   33.3 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jenna Peik * 26 6-11 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 2 14
54 Shanna Behrens * 23 2-8 0-0 8-12 5-4 9 1 3 3 1 0 12
44 Jill Dirnberger * 27 5-9 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 11
22 Katie Olstad * 20 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 4 4 2 0 2 9
12 Erika Heltner * 20 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 6 0 0 6
52 Sarah Cox 21 8-12 0-0 3-3 4-5 9 3 0 3 1 3 19
24 Gina Kronback 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 6
10 Sheila Schonrock 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 4
50 Becky Lenoch 12 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Britta Swanson 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
32 Heidi Rietz 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Julie Nelson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Heather Heise 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 1-2 21-28 21-30 51 21 20 21 2 10 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-65   49.2 % 1-2   50.0 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Augsburg College 25

Gustavus Adolphus College 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bonnie Koerner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Sarah Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Shannon Mattson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Becky Satre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Christine Baardseth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Shannon McGuigan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Nicole Sperl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Catherine Mika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jenna Peik 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Shanna Behrens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jill Dirnberger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Olstad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Erika Heltner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Sarah Cox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gina Kronback 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sheila Schonrock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Becky Lenoch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Britta Swanson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Heidi Rietz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Julie Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Heather Heise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Augsburg College 30

Gustavus Adolphus College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bonnie Koerner 35 4-10 0-0 7-10 3-2 5 5 0 3 0 2 15
52 Sarah Smith 30 5-14 0-0 4-6 6-1 7 5 0 3 1 0 14
34 Shannon Mattson 37 3-14 1-3 2-5 3-2 5 3 1 5 0 1 9
22 Becky Satre 31 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 1 8
42 Christine Baardseth 28 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 0 1 6 0 1 0
40 Shannon McGuigan 23 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 1 6
20 Nicole Sperl 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
51 Catherine Mika 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-55 3-9 16-26 16-14 30 17 4 24 1 6 55
32.7 % 33.3 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jenna Peik 26 6-11 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 2 14
54 Shanna Behrens 23 2-8 0-0 8-12 5-4 9 1 3 3 1 0 12
44 Jill Dirnberger 27 5-9 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 11
22 Katie Olstad 20 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 4 4 2 0 2 9
12 Erika Heltner 20 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 6 0 0 6
52 Sarah Cox 21 8-12 0-0 3-3 4-5 9 3 0 3 1 3 19
24 Gina Kronback 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 6
10 Sheila Schonrock 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 4
50 Becky Lenoch 12 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Britta Swanson 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
32 Heidi Rietz 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Julie Nelson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Heather Heise 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-65 1-2 21-28 21-30 51 21 20 21 2 10 86
49.2 % 50.0 % 75.0 %


